

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



September 9, 2011

Valerie Drummond 1420 92nd St. SW Byron Center, MI 49315

RE: License #: AF410310837

Barn Swallow Manor 1420 92nd St. SW

Byron Center, MI 49315

Dear Ms. Drummond:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Grant Sutton, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 356-0117

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF410310837

Licensee Name: Valerie Drummond

Licensee Address: 1420 92nd St. SW

Byron Center, MI 49315

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 446-8884

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Barn Swallow Manor

Facility Address: 1420 92nd St. SW

Byron Center, MI 49315

Facility Telephone #: (616) 446-8884

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

AGED

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee submitted a written modification request for change of use – space. The licensee added two bedrooms and 1 full and ½ bath room. The capacity does not change.

III. Methodology

09/09/2011 – I inspected the facility and measured the bedrooms and inspected the new bathrooms to insure compliance with the rules for an adult foster care family home license.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The first additional bedroom measured 12' x 14 'or 168 square feet for 1 resident. The second additional bedroom measured a total of 24' x 24' or 288 square feet for 2 residents. The additional ½ bathroom is off of the second bedroom. The new full bathroom has a tub with a side door for easy access. One of the existing bedrooms will now be utilized for 1 resident.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the licensee utilize the two additional bedrooms as proposed as well as the new full and half bath rooms.

09/09/2011

Grant Sutton

Date

Licensing Consultant

Grand Satton